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Month Beginning Balance $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $0.00 $28,216.91 $28,216.91 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2019 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 1000 0 1000

$0.00 $0.00 $47,823.05 $47,823.05 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2019 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 2011 0 2011

$0.00 $0.00 $59,352.43 $59,352.43 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2019 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 2021 0 2021

$0.00 $0.00 $66,096.44 $66,096.44 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2019 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 2041 0 2041

$0.00 $0.00 $130,933.53 $130,933.53 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2019 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 5101 0 5101

$0.00 $0.00 $154,250.64 $154,250.64 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2019 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 5201 0 5201

$0.00 $0.00 $155,903.49 $155,903.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/01/2019 CARRY FORWARD FUND: 5701 0 5701

$0.00 $200.00 $155,703.49 $155,703.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 286-2018   1302 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $100.00 $155,603.49 $155,603.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 286-2018   1302 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $27.04 $155,576.45 $155,576.45 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 286-2018   1302 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $33.09 $155,543.36 $155,543.36 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 286-2018   1302 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $750.00 $154,793.36 $154,793.36 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 286-2018   1302 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $207.44 $154,585.92 $154,585.92 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 286-2018   1302 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $13.34 $154,572.58 $154,572.58 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 293-2018   1302 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $13.89 $154,558.69 $154,558.69 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 293-2018   1302 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $167.73 $154,390.96 $154,390.96 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 American Electric Power 8,912 PO 293-2018   1302 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $36.06 $154,354.90 $154,354.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 AT & T 8,912 PO 283-2018   1303 5201-543-320-0000

$0.00 $139.01 $154,215.89 $154,215.89 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 AT & T 8,912 PO 288-2018   1304 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $153,215.89 $153,215.89 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Thomas J. Coleman 8,912 PO 4-2019   1305 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $50.00 $153,165.89 $153,165.89 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Commodore Bank - Credit 8,912 PO 276-2018   1306 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $29.99 $153,135.90 $153,135.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Commodore Bank - Credit 8,912 PO 277-2018   1306 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $275.00 $152,860.90 $152,860.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Energy Cooperative 8,912 PO 285-2018   1307 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $73.00 $152,787.90 $152,787.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Energy Cooperative 8,912 PO 290-2018   1307 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $850.00 $151,937.90 $151,937.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Brandon Fox 8,912 PO 5-2019   1308 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $50.00 $151,887.90 $151,887.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 MASI Environmental Services 8,912 PO 287-2018   1309 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $350.00 $151,537.90 $151,537.90 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 MASI Environmental Services 8,912 PO 287-2018   1309 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $438.89 $151,099.01 $151,099.01 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 MASI Environmental Services 8,912 PO 291-2018   1309 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $2,400.00 $148,699.01 $148,699.01 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Northern Perry County Water 8,912 PO 284-2018   1310 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $163.66 $148,535.35 $148,535.35 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Staples Credit Plan 8,912 PO 280-2018   1311 1000-790-400-0000

$0.00 $163.96 $148,371.39 $148,371.39 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Staples Credit Plan 8,912 PO 280-2018   1311 5201-543-400-0000

$0.00 $829.99 $147,541.40 $147,541.40 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 The Toy Store 8,912 PO 282-2018   1312 5101-532-300-0000

$0.00 $15,000.00 $132,541.40 $132,541.40 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Treasurer Of State 8,912 PO 1-2019   1313 5201-850-710-0000

$0.00 $200.00 $132,341.40 $132,341.40 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Treasurer Of State 8,912 PO 2-2019   1314 5201-542-391-0000

$0.00 $15.98 $132,325.42 $132,325.42 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Underwood's Inc. 8,912 PO 289-2018   1315 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $73.88 $132,251.54 $132,251.54 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,929 Direct      1-2019 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $265.06 $131,986.48 $131,986.48 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,929 Direct      1-2019 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $131,740.80 $131,740.80 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,929 Direct      1-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $131,454.17 $131,454.17 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,929 Direct      1-2019 5101-532-100-0000
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$0.00 $286.64 $131,167.53 $131,167.53 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 8,929 Direct      1-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$1,646.89 $0.00 $132,814.42 $132,814.42 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,933 SR     1-2019 5101-541-0000

$277.50 $0.00 $133,091.92 $133,091.92 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,933 SR     1-2019 5101-891-0000

$690.40 $0.00 $133,782.32 $133,782.32 $0.00 $0.00 01/08/2019 01/08/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,933 SR     1-2019 5201-541-0000

$2,351.73 $0.00 $136,134.05 $136,134.05 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,941 SR     2-2019 5101-541-0000

$388.00 $0.00 $136,522.05 $136,522.05 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,941 SR     2-2019 5101-891-0000

$2,126.09 $0.00 $138,648.14 $138,648.14 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,941 SR     2-2019 5201-541-0000

$526.83 $0.00 $139,174.97 $139,174.97 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor 8,941 SR     3-2019 1000-211-0000

$47.07 $0.00 $139,222.04 $139,222.04 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor 8,941 SR     3-2019 2011-190-0000

$3.81 $0.00 $139,225.85 $139,225.85 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor 8,941 SR     3-2019 2021-190-0000

$1,072.44 $0.00 $140,298.29 $140,298.29 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,941 SR     4-2019 5101-541-0000

$76.50 $0.00 $140,374.79 $140,374.79 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,941 SR     4-2019 5101-891-0000

$1,809.60 $0.00 $142,184.39 $142,184.39 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,941 SR     4-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $197.03 $141,987.36 $141,987.36 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 AT & T 8,952 PO 6-2019   1324 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $43.00 $141,944.36 $141,944.36 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 AT & T 8,952 PO 7-2019   1325 5201-543-320-0000

$0.00 $435.79 $141,508.57 $141,508.57 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 US Postmaster 8,952 PO 8-2019   1326 5101-532-322-0000

$0.00 $300.00 $141,208.57 $141,208.57 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 US Postmaster 8,952 PO 8-2019   1326 5201-542-322-0000

$0.00 $138.50 $141,070.07 $141,070.07 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Isacc Wiles Burkholder & Teetor, LLC 8,952 PO 9-2019   1327 1000-750-300-0000

$0.00 $256.50 $140,813.57 $140,813.57 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Isacc Wiles Burkholder & Teetor, LLC 8,952 PO 9-2019   1327 5101-532-300-0000

$0.00 $22.04 $140,791.53 $140,791.53 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $17.86 $140,773.67 $140,773.67 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-715-212-0000

$0.00 $4.18 $140,769.49 $140,769.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-715-213-0000

$0.00 $21.79 $140,747.70 $140,747.70 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $6.12 $140,741.58 $140,741.58 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $140,736.14 $140,736.14 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $140,710.72 $140,710.72 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $140,706.19 $140,706.19 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $140,680.78 $140,680.78 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $140,676.25 $140,676.25 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $4.96 $140,671.29 $140,671.29 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-710-212-0000

$0.00 $1.16 $140,670.13 $140,670.13 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,954 Direct      2-2019 1000-710-213-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $140,640.13 $140,640.13 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,956 Direct      3-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $140,593.47 $140,593.47 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,956 Direct      3-2019 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $140,558.47 $140,558.47 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,956 Direct      3-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $140,511.80 $140,511.80 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,956 Direct      3-2019 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $140,476.80 $140,476.80 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,956 Direct      3-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $140,430.13 $140,430.13 $0.00 $0.00 01/22/2019 01/22/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 8,956 Direct      3-2019 5201-542-211-0000

$0.00 $4.59 $140,425.54 $140,425.54 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $3.72 $140,421.82 $140,421.82 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-710-212-0000

$0.00 $0.87 $140,420.95 $140,420.95 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-710-213-0000

$0.00 $17.14 $140,403.81 $140,403.81 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-715-111-0000
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$0.00 $13.89 $140,389.92 $140,389.92 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-715-212-0000

$0.00 $3.25 $140,386.67 $140,386.67 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-715-213-0000

$0.00 $21.79 $140,364.88 $140,364.88 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $140,359.44 $140,359.44 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $140,334.02 $140,334.02 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $140,329.49 $140,329.49 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $140,304.08 $140,304.08 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $140,299.55 $140,299.55 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Internal Revenue Service 8,961 Direct      4-2019 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $1.68 $140,297.87 $140,297.87 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 8,994 Direct      5-2019 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $7.59 $140,290.28 $140,290.28 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 8,994 Direct      5-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $140,281.43 $140,281.43 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 8,994 Direct      5-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $140,272.58 $140,272.58 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 8,994 Direct      5-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$541.70 $0.00 $140,814.28 $140,814.28 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio - Gasoline Tax 8,996 SR     5-2019 2011-225-0000

$43.92 $0.00 $140,858.20 $140,858.20 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio - Gasoline Tax 8,996 SR     5-2019 2021-225-0000

$633.93 $0.00 $141,492.13 $141,492.13 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,998 SR     6-2019 5101-541-0000

$79.50 $0.00 $141,571.63 $141,571.63 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,998 SR     6-2019 5101-891-0000

$488.80 $0.00 $142,060.43 $142,060.43 $0.00 $0.00 01/25/2019 01/25/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 8,998 SR     6-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $142,060.43 $142,060.43 $0.00 $0.00 01/31/2019 02/19/2019 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:01/31/2019 9,107

$12,804.71 $26,647.77 JanuaryTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $142,060.43 $142,060.43 $0.00 $0.00

$453.11 $0.00 $142,513.54 $142,513.54 $0.00 $0.00 02/01/2019 02/01/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,002 SR     7-2019 5101-541-0000

$97.50 $0.00 $142,611.04 $142,611.04 $0.00 $0.00 02/01/2019 02/01/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,002 SR     7-2019 5101-891-0000

$180.69 $0.00 $142,791.73 $142,791.73 $0.00 $0.00 02/01/2019 02/01/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,002 SR     7-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $224.53 $142,567.20 $142,567.20 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,031 PO 14-2019   1328 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $860.08 $141,707.12 $141,707.12 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,031 PO 14-2019   1328 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $26.70 $141,680.42 $141,680.42 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,031 PO 14-2019   1328 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $124.40 $141,556.02 $141,556.02 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,031 PO 14-2019   1328 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $36.06 $141,519.96 $141,519.96 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 AT & T 9,031 PO 16-2019   1329 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $138.96 $141,381.00 $141,381.00 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 AT & T 9,031 PO 12-2019   1330 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $140,381.00 $140,381.00 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Thomas J. Coleman 9,031 PO 20-2019   1331 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $1,970.00 $138,411.00 $138,411.00 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Core & Main 9,031 PO 281-2018   1332 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $310.00 $138,101.00 $138,101.00 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Energy Cooperative 9,031 PO 17-2019   1333 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $850.00 $137,251.00 $137,251.00 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Brandon Fox 9,031 PO 19-2019   1334 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $450.00 $136,801.00 $136,801.00 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Governmental Systems 9,031 PO 15-2019   1335 5101-532-300-0000

$0.00 $450.00 $136,351.00 $136,351.00 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Governmental Systems 9,031 PO 15-2019   1335 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $136,330.58 $136,330.58 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,031 PO 10-2019   1336 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $2,610.02 $133,720.56 $133,720.56 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Northern Perry County Water 9,031 PO 13-2019   1337 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $2,000.00 $131,720.56 $131,720.56 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Ultimate Enterprises Inc. 9,031 PO 18-2019   1338 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $131,474.88 $131,474.88 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,034 Direct      6-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $131,188.25 $131,188.25 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,034 Direct      6-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $130,901.61 $130,901.61 $0.00 $0.00 02/05/2019 02/05/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,034 Direct      6-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $130,871.61 $130,871.61 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,117 Direct      7-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $130,836.61 $130,836.61 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,117 Direct      7-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $130,801.61 $130,801.61 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,117 Direct      7-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $130,754.95 $130,754.95 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,117 Direct      7-2019 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $130,708.28 $130,708.28 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,117 Direct      7-2019 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $130,661.61 $130,661.61 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,117 Direct      7-2019 5201-542-211-0000

$0.00 $21.79 $130,639.82 $130,639.82 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,117 Direct      8-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $130,634.38 $130,634.38 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,117 Direct      8-2019 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $130,608.96 $130,608.96 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,117 Direct      8-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $130,583.55 $130,583.55 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,117 Direct      8-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $130,579.02 $130,579.02 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,117 Direct      8-2019 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $130,574.49 $130,574.49 $0.00 $0.00 02/15/2019 02/26/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,117 Direct      8-2019 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $196.94 $130,377.55 $130,377.55 $0.00 $0.00 02/19/2019 02/19/2019 American Electric Power 9,105 PO 21-2019   1340 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $43.00 $130,334.55 $130,334.55 $0.00 $0.00 02/19/2019 02/19/2019 AT & T 9,105 PO 24-2019   1341 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $197.06 $130,137.49 $130,137.49 $0.00 $0.00 02/19/2019 02/19/2019 AT & T 9,105 PO 25-2019   1342 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $400.00 $129,737.49 $129,737.49 $0.00 $0.00 02/19/2019 02/19/2019 USA Bluebook 9,105 PO 11-2019   1343 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $6.68 $129,730.81 $129,730.81 $0.00 $0.00 02/19/2019 02/19/2019 USA Bluebook 9,105 PO 22-2019   1343 5101-535-400-0000

$0.08 $0.00 $129,730.89 $129,730.89 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Bank error .08 9,114 SR     8-2019 5101-590-0000
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$536.27 $0.00 $130,267.16 $130,267.16 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR     9-2019 5101-541-0000

$87.00 $0.00 $130,354.16 $130,354.16 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR     9-2019 5101-891-0000

$643.92 $0.00 $130,998.08 $130,998.08 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR     9-2019 5201-541-0000

$731.73 $0.00 $131,729.81 $131,729.81 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,125 SR    10-2019 5101-541-0000

$121.50 $0.00 $131,851.31 $131,851.31 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,125 SR    10-2019 5101-891-0000

$576.80 $0.00 $132,428.11 $132,428.11 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,125 SR    10-2019 5201-541-0000

$50.00 $0.00 $132,478.11 $132,478.11 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Donation - Jeff Ours 9,125 SR    11-2019 2041-820-0000

$1,841.72 $0.00 $134,319.83 $134,319.83 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR    12-2019 5101-541-0000

$279.00 $0.00 $134,598.83 $134,598.83 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR    12-2019 5101-891-0000

$1,463.26 $0.00 $136,062.09 $136,062.09 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR    12-2019 5201-541-0000

$106.88 $0.00 $136,168.97 $136,168.97 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Ranck Water Hauling 9,125 SR    13-2019 5101-543-0000

$1,402.37 $0.00 $137,571.34 $137,571.34 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR    14-2019 5101-541-0000

$123.00 $0.00 $137,694.34 $137,694.34 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR    14-2019 5101-891-0000

$2,228.30 $0.00 $139,922.64 $139,922.64 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,125 SR    14-2019 5201-541-0000

$576.22 $0.00 $140,498.86 $140,498.86 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government 9,125 SR    15-2019 1000-211-0000

$560.73 $0.00 $141,059.59 $141,059.59 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gasoline Tax 9,129 SR    16-2019 2011-225-0000

$45.46 $0.00 $141,105.05 $141,105.05 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gasoline Tax 9,129 SR    16-2019 2021-225-0000

$1,287.71 $0.00 $142,392.76 $142,392.76 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,131 SR    17-2019 5101-541-0000

$187.00 $0.00 $142,579.76 $142,579.76 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,131 SR    17-2019 5101-891-0000

$1,049.20 $0.00 $143,628.96 $143,628.96 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 02/26/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,131 SR    17-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $13.00 $143,615.96 $143,615.96 $0.00 $0.00 02/26/2019 03/01/2019 Ohio Bureau of Workers Compensation 9,142 PO 31-2019      9-2019 1000-725-225-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $143,615.96 $143,615.96 $0.00 $0.00 02/28/2019 03/05/2019 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:02/28/2019 9,144

$14,629.45 $13,073.92 FebruaryTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $143,615.96 $143,615.96 $0.00 $0.00

$275.76 $0.00 $143,891.72 $143,891.72 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2019 03/01/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 2-28-19 9,135 SR    18-2019 5101-541-0000

$59.00 $0.00 $143,950.72 $143,950.72 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2019 03/01/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 2-28-19 9,135 SR    18-2019 5101-891-0000

$504.40 $0.00 $144,455.12 $144,455.12 $0.00 $0.00 03/01/2019 03/01/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 2-28-19 9,135 SR    18-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $77.52 $144,377.60 $144,377.60 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,163 PO 32-2019   1344 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $26.60 $144,351.00 $144,351.00 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,163 PO 32-2019   1344 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $31.04 $144,319.96 $144,319.96 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,163 PO 32-2019   1344 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $234.37 $144,085.59 $144,085.59 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,163 PO 32-2019   1344 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $776.08 $143,309.51 $143,309.51 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 American Electric Power 9,163 PO 32-2019   1344 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $129.37 $143,180.14 $143,180.14 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 AT & T 9,163 PO 34-2019   1345 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $142,180.14 $142,180.14 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Thomas J. Coleman 9,163 PO 38-2019   1346 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $326.00 $141,854.14 $141,854.14 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Energy Cooperative 9,163 PO 35-2019   1347 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $850.00 $141,004.14 $141,004.14 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Brandon Fox 9,163 PO 37-2019   1348 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $108.00 $140,896.14 $140,896.14 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Isacc Wiles Burkholder & Teetor, LLC 9,163 PO 40-2019   1349 1000-750-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $140,875.72 $140,875.72 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,163 PO 27-2019   1350 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $2,481.96 $138,393.76 $138,393.76 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Northern Perry County Water 9,163 PO 33-2019   1351 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $600.00 $137,793.76 $137,793.76 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 9,163 PO 26-2019   1352 1000-725-351-0000

$0.00 $1,500.00 $136,293.76 $136,293.76 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 9,163 PO 26-2019   1352 5101-539-351-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $135,293.76 $135,293.76 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 9,163 PO 26-2019   1352 5201-543-350-0000

$0.00 $599.00 $134,694.76 $134,694.76 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Ohio Municipal Joint Self-Insurance Pool 9,163 PO 26-2019   1352 2011-730-352-0000

$0.00 $48.02 $134,646.74 $134,646.74 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Tri-County Plumbing & Hardware 9,163 PO 36-2019   1353 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $134,401.06 $134,401.06 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,166 Direct     10-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $134,114.43 $134,114.43 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,166 Direct     10-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $133,827.79 $133,827.79 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,166 Direct     10-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$527.30 $0.00 $134,355.09 $134,355.09 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,170 SR    19-2019 5101-541-0000

$76.35 $0.00 $134,431.44 $134,431.44 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,170 SR    19-2019 5101-891-0000

$479.76 $0.00 $134,911.20 $134,911.20 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,170 SR    19-2019 5201-541-0000

$82.94 $0.00 $134,994.14 $134,994.14 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Motor Vehicle 9,170 SR    20-2019 2011-190-0000

$6.72 $0.00 $135,000.86 $135,000.86 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor Motor Vehicle 9,170 SR    20-2019 2021-190-0000

$154.43 $0.00 $135,155.29 $135,155.29 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Colection 9,170 SR    21-2019 5101-541-0000

$11.00 $0.00 $135,166.29 $135,166.29 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Colection 9,170 SR    21-2019 5101-891-0000

$57.20 $0.00 $135,223.49 $135,223.49 $0.00 $0.00 03/05/2019 03/05/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Colection 9,170 SR    21-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $178.72 $135,044.77 $135,044.77 $0.00 $0.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 American Electric Power 9,184 PO 42-2019   1355 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $43.00 $135,001.77 $135,001.77 $0.00 $0.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 AT & T 9,184 PO 44-2019   1356 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $36.06 $134,965.71 $134,965.71 $0.00 $0.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 AT & T 9,184 PO 41-2019   1357 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $197.06 $134,768.65 $134,768.65 $0.00 $0.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 AT & T 9,184 PO 46-2019   1357 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $200.00 $134,568.65 $134,568.65 $0.00 $0.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 Commodore Bank - Credit 9,184 PO 30-2019   1358 1000-725-348-0000

$0.00 $50.00 $134,518.65 $134,518.65 $0.00 $0.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 Commodore Bank - Credit 9,184 PO 23-2019   1358 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $2,000.00 $132,518.65 $132,518.65 $0.00 $0.00 03/15/2019 03/15/2019 Ultimate Enterprises Inc. 9,186 PO 45-2019   1359 2011-620-300-0000

$3,094.96 $0.00 $135,613.61 $135,613.61 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,192 SR    22-2019 5101-541-0000
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$541.00 $0.00 $136,154.61 $136,154.61 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,192 SR    22-2019 5101-891-0000

$1,881.41 $0.00 $138,036.02 $138,036.02 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,192 SR    22-2019 5201-541-0000

$432.61 $0.00 $138,468.63 $138,468.63 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Local Government Funds9,192 SR    23-2019 1000-211-0000

$778.62 $0.00 $139,247.25 $139,247.25 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,192 SR    24-2019 5101-541-0000

$148.50 $0.00 $139,395.75 $139,395.75 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,192 SR    24-2019 5101-891-0000

$871.62 $0.00 $140,267.37 $140,267.37 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,192 SR    24-2019 5201-541-0000

$493.28 $0.00 $140,760.65 $140,760.65 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State Of Ohio - Gasoline Tax 9,192 SR    25-2019 2011-225-0000

$39.99 $0.00 $140,800.64 $140,800.64 $0.00 $0.00 03/19/2019 03/19/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State Of Ohio - Gasoline Tax 9,192 SR    25-2019 2021-225-0000

$0.00 $2,000.00 $138,800.64 $138,800.64 $0.00 $0.00 03/24/2019 04/02/2019 Ultimate Enterprises Inc. 9,202 PO 45-2019     11-2019 2011-620-300-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $138,800.64 $138,800.64 $0.00 $0.00 03/29/2019 04/23/2019 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:03/29/2019 9,306

$10,516.85 $15,332.17 MarchTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $138,800.64 $138,800.64 $0.00 $0.00

$1,743.47 $0.00 $140,544.11 $140,544.11 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Billed Collection 9,198 SR    26-2019 5101-541-0000

$223.64 $0.00 $140,767.75 $140,767.75 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Billed Collection 9,198 SR    26-2019 5101-891-0000

$2,471.20 $0.00 $143,238.95 $143,238.95 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Billed Collection 9,198 SR    26-2019 5201-541-0000

$65.40 $0.00 $143,304.35 $143,304.35 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Motor Vehicle 9,198 SR    27-2019 2011-190-0000

$5.30 $0.00 $143,309.65 $143,309.65 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Motor Vehicle 9,198 SR    27-2019 2021-190-0000

$200.00 $0.00 $143,509.65 $143,509.65 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Donation - Tina Wozniak 9,198 SR    28-2019 2041-820-0000

$335.39 $0.00 $143,845.04 $143,845.04 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,198 SR    29-2019 5101-541-0000

$54.50 $0.00 $143,899.54 $143,899.54 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,198 SR    29-2019 5101-891-0000

$485.06 $0.00 $144,384.60 $144,384.60 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,198 SR    29-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 -$2,000.00 $146,384.60 $146,384.60 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Ultimate Enterprises Inc. 9,200 PO 45-2019   1359 2011-620-300-0000

$0.00 $324.00 $146,060.60 $146,060.60 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Treasurer Of State 9,216 PO 56-2019     12-2019 1000-745-343-0000

$0.00 $70.53 $145,990.07 $145,990.07 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 American Electric Power 9,229 PO 50-2019   1360 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $206.64 $145,783.43 $145,783.43 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 American Electric Power 9,229 PO 50-2019   1360 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $809.21 $144,974.22 $144,974.22 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 American Electric Power 9,229 PO 50-2019   1360 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $28.88 $144,945.34 $144,945.34 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 American Electric Power 9,229 PO 50-2019   1360 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $33.86 $144,911.48 $144,911.48 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 American Electric Power 9,229 PO 50-2019   1360 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $129.37 $144,782.11 $144,782.11 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 AT & T 9,229 PO 49-2019   1361 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $41.06 $144,741.05 $144,741.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 AT & T 9,229 PO 48-2019   1362 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $143,741.05 $143,741.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Thomas J. Coleman 9,229 PO 52-2019   1363 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $203.00 $143,538.05 $143,538.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Energy Cooperative 9,229 PO 54-2019   1364 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $850.00 $142,688.05 $142,688.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Brandon Fox 9,229 PO 51-2019   1365 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $159.00 $142,529.05 $142,529.05 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Jeff's Auto Repair 9,229 PO 53-2019   1366 2011-620-430-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $142,508.63 $142,508.63 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,229 PO 57-2019   1367 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $520.23 $141,988.40 $141,988.40 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,229 PO 57-2019   1367 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $500.50 $141,487.90 $141,487.90 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Microcomm Inc. 9,229 PO 29-2019   1368 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $19.06 $141,468.84 $141,468.84 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Microcomm Inc. 9,229 PO 43-2019   1368 5101-535-400-0000

$0.00 $2,996.58 $138,472.26 $138,472.26 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Northern Perry County Water 9,229 PO 55-2019   1369 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $109.00 $138,363.26 $138,363.26 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Staples Credit Plan 9,229 PO 39-2019   1370 1000-790-400-0000

$0.00 $109.00 $138,254.26 $138,254.26 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Staples Credit Plan 9,229 PO 39-2019   1370 5101-532-400-0000

$0.00 $14,530.00 $123,724.26 $123,724.26 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Ultimate Enterprises Inc. 9,229 PO 47-2019   1371 2011-620-300-0000

$0.00 $92.35 $123,631.91 $123,631.91 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,239 Direct     13-2019 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $323.92 $123,307.99 $123,307.99 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,239 Direct     13-2019 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $245.68 $123,062.31 $123,062.31 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,239 Direct     13-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $286.63 $122,775.68 $122,775.68 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,239 Direct     13-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $286.64 $122,489.04 $122,489.04 $0.00 $0.00 04/02/2019 04/02/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,239 Direct     13-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $21.79 $122,467.25 $122,467.25 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,249 Direct     14-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $122,441.83 $122,441.83 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,249 Direct     14-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $122,416.42 $122,416.42 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,249 Direct     14-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $122,410.98 $122,410.98 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,249 Direct     14-2019 1000-725-213-0000

Cash Journal

GLENFORD VILLAGE, PERRY COUNTY 1/27/2020 7:35:24 PM

UAN v2020.1

Year 2019

Page 8 of 29



Primary
Checking
BalanceDebit Revenue

Credit
Expenditure Balance

Pooled
Excluding
Primary

Transaction
Date Source/Vendor/Payee ReasoningNon-pooled Post Date ProcessID

PO/BC
Receipt

Warrant/
Charge # Account #

Cash

$0.00 $4.53 $122,406.45 $122,406.45 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,249 Direct     14-2019 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $122,401.92 $122,401.92 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,249 Direct     14-2019 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $0.90 $122,401.02 $122,401.02 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 9,249 Direct     15-2019 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $7.59 $122,393.43 $122,393.43 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 9,249 Direct     15-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $122,384.58 $122,384.58 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 9,249 Direct     15-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $8.85 $122,375.73 $122,375.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Department of Taxation 9,249 Direct     15-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $122,345.73 $122,345.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,249 Direct     16-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $122,299.07 $122,299.07 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,249 Direct     16-2019 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $122,264.07 $122,264.07 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,249 Direct     16-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $122,217.40 $122,217.40 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,249 Direct     16-2019 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $122,182.40 $122,182.40 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,249 Direct     16-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $122,135.73 $122,135.73 $0.00 $0.00 04/03/2019 04/03/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,249 Direct     16-2019 5201-542-211-0000

$459.83 $0.00 $122,595.56 $122,595.56 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,256 SR    30-2019 5101-541-0000

$71.50 $0.00 $122,667.06 $122,667.06 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,256 SR    30-2019 5101-542-0000

$270.40 $0.00 $122,937.46 $122,937.46 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,256 SR    30-2019 5201-541-0000

$2,046.32 $0.00 $124,983.78 $124,983.78 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,256 SR    31-2019 5101-541-0000

$256.50 $0.00 $125,240.28 $125,240.28 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,256 SR    31-2019 5101-891-0000

$2,554.04 $0.00 $127,794.32 $127,794.32 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,256 SR    31-2019 5201-541-0000

$6,994.69 $0.00 $134,789.01 $134,789.01 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Property Tax Collection - 7938.489,256 SR    32-2019 1000-110-0000

$943.79 $0.00 $135,732.80 $135,732.80 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Property Tax Collection - 7938.489,256 SR    32-2019 2011-110-0000

$1,695.20 $0.00 $137,428.00 $137,428.00 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Property Tax Collection - 7938.489,256 SR    32-2019 5201-541-0000

$527.61 $0.00 $137,955.61 $137,955.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,259 SR    33-2019 5101-541-0000

$76.00 $0.00 $138,031.61 $138,031.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,259 SR    33-2019 5101-892-0000

$364.00 $0.00 $138,395.61 $138,395.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,259 SR    33-2019 5201-541-0000

$50.00 $0.00 $138,445.61 $138,445.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Donation 9,259 SR    34-2019 2041-820-0000

$0.00 $209.82 $138,235.79 $138,235.79 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Perry County Auditor 9,270 PO 63-2019     17-2019 1000-725-344-0000

$0.00 $20.33 $138,215.46 $138,215.46 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Perry County Auditor 9,270 PO 63-2019     17-2019 2011-620-344-0000

$0.00 $182.46 $138,033.00 $138,033.00 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 American Electric Power 9,277 PO 60-2019   1380 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $43.00 $137,990.00 $137,990.00 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 AT & T 9,277 PO 61-2019   1381 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $230.39 $137,759.61 $137,759.61 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 AT & T 9,277 PO 62-2019   1382 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $107.24 $137,652.37 $137,652.37 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Commodore Bank - Credit 9,277 PO 65-2019   1383 5101-532-400-0000

$0.00 $270.00 $137,382.37 $137,382.37 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Isacc Wiles Burkholder & Teetor, LLC 9,277 PO 58-2019   1384 1000-750-300-0000

$0.00 $102.35 $137,280.02 $137,280.02 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Shriner Plumbing 9,277 PO 59-2019   1385 2011-730-431-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $137,250.02 $137,250.02 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,299 Direct     18-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $137,203.36 $137,203.36 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,299 Direct     18-2019 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $137,168.36 $137,168.36 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,299 Direct     18-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $137,121.69 $137,121.69 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,299 Direct     18-2019 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $137,086.69 $137,086.69 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,299 Direct     18-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $137,040.02 $137,040.02 $0.00 $0.00 04/16/2019 04/16/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,299 Direct     18-2019 5201-542-211-0000

$495.72 $0.00 $137,535.74 $137,535.74 $0.00 $0.00 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor: Local Government & Undivided Motor Vehicle9,302 SR    35-2019 1000-211-0000

$138.28 $0.00 $137,674.02 $137,674.02 $0.00 $0.00 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor: Local Government & Undivided Motor Vehicle9,302 SR    35-2019 2011-190-0000
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$11.21 $0.00 $137,685.23 $137,685.23 $0.00 $0.00 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor: Local Government & Undivided Motor Vehicle9,302 SR    35-2019 2021-190-0000

$30.00 $0.00 $137,715.23 $137,715.23 $0.00 $0.00 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor: Local Government & Undivided Motor Vehicle9,302 SR    35-2019 2041-820-0000

$1,123.96 $0.00 $138,839.19 $138,839.19 $0.00 $0.00 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,304 SR    36-2019 5101-541-0000

$162.22 $0.00 $139,001.41 $139,001.41 $0.00 $0.00 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,304 SR    36-2019 5101-891-0000

$910.00 $0.00 $139,911.41 $139,911.41 $0.00 $0.00 04/23/2019 04/23/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,304 SR    36-2019 5201-541-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $139,911.41 $139,911.41 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2019 04/27/2019 Jeffery E Ours Reissue   1378 9,309 Direct   1386 1000-715-111-0000

$454.75 $0.00 $140,366.16 $140,366.16 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2019 04/27/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gasoline Excise Tax 9,321 SR    37-2019 2011-225-0000

$36.87 $0.00 $140,403.03 $140,403.03 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2019 04/27/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Gasoline Excise Tax 9,321 SR    37-2019 2021-225-0000

$449.82 $0.00 $140,852.85 $140,852.85 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2019 04/27/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,321 SR    38-2019 5101-541-0000

$70.50 $0.00 $140,923.35 $140,923.35 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2019 04/27/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,321 SR    38-2019 5101-891-0000

$701.79 $0.00 $141,625.14 $141,625.14 $0.00 $0.00 04/27/2019 04/27/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collections 9,321 SR    38-2019 5201-541-0000

$461.57 $0.00 $142,086.71 $142,086.71 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,328 SR    39-2019 5101-541-0000

$44.00 $0.00 $142,130.71 $142,130.71 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,328 SR    39-2019 5101-891-0000

$57.20 $0.00 $142,187.91 $142,187.91 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,328 SR    39-2019 5201-541-0000

$50.00 $0.00 $142,237.91 $142,237.91 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2019 04/30/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Donation 9,328 SR    40-2019 2041-820-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $142,237.91 $142,237.91 $0.00 $0.00 04/30/2019 05/07/2019 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:04/30/2019 9,331

$27,091.73 $23,654.46 AprilTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $142,237.91 $142,237.91 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $170.45 $142,067.46 $142,067.46 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 American Electric Power 9,363 PO 77-2019   1387 1000-130-311-0000

$0.00 $25.48 $142,041.98 $142,041.98 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 American Electric Power 9,363 PO 84-2019   1387 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $67.80 $141,974.18 $141,974.18 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 American Electric Power 9,363 PO 84-2019   1387 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $33.32 $141,940.86 $141,940.86 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 American Electric Power 9,363 PO 84-2019   1387 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $198.10 $141,742.76 $141,742.76 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 American Electric Power 9,363 PO 84-2019   1387 5101-535-311-0000

$0.00 $808.18 $140,934.58 $140,934.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 American Electric Power 9,363 PO 84-2019   1387 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $128.94 $140,805.64 $140,805.64 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 AT & T 9,363 PO 72-2019   1388 5101-532-321-0000

$0.00 $36.06 $140,769.58 $140,769.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 AT & T 9,363 PO 73-2019   1389 5201-542-321-0000

$0.00 $900.00 $139,869.58 $139,869.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 B & B Plumbing 9,363 PO 68-2019   1390 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $66.58 $139,803.00 $139,803.00 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 John Clouse 9,363 PO 82-2019   1391 2021-620-400-0000

$0.00 $1,000.00 $138,803.00 $138,803.00 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Thomas J. Coleman 9,363 PO 70-2019   1392 5201-541-300-0000

$0.00 $112.00 $138,691.00 $138,691.00 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Energy Cooperative 9,363 PO 75-2019   1393 1000-730-313-0000

$0.00 $850.00 $137,841.00 $137,841.00 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Brandon Fox 9,363 PO 80-2019   1394 5101-531-300-0000

$0.00 $20.42 $137,820.58 $137,820.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,363 PO 64-2019   1395 5101-534-300-0000

$0.00 $111.75 $137,708.83 $137,708.83 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,363 PO 64-2019   1395 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $89.09 $137,619.74 $137,619.74 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,363 PO 66-2019   1395 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $89.09 $137,530.65 $137,530.65 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,363 PO 69-2019   1395 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $96.84 $137,433.81 $137,433.81 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 MASI Environmental Services 9,363 PO 83-2019   1395 5201-549-300-0000

$0.00 $786.24 $136,647.57 $136,647.57 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Randy Moore Pettroleum Distribution 9,363 PO 78-2019   1396 5201-543-400-0000

$0.00 $2,545.26 $134,102.31 $134,102.31 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Northern Perry County Water 9,363 PO 74-2019   1397 5101-533-300-0000

$0.00 $15.10 $134,087.21 $134,087.21 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Leonard Sheppard 9,363 PO 67-2019   1398 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $2.38 $134,084.83 $134,084.83 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Leonard Sheppard 9,363 PO 71-2019   1398 1000-725-391-0000

$0.00 $15.20 $134,069.63 $134,069.63 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Leonard Sheppard 9,363 PO 71-2019   1398 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $20.00 $134,049.63 $134,049.63 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Leonard Sheppard 9,363 PO 76-2019   1398 2011-620-400-0000

$0.00 $246.03 $133,803.60 $133,803.60 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,366 Direct     19-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $287.04 $133,516.56 $133,516.56 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,366 Direct     19-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $287.06 $133,229.50 $133,229.50 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 Employee Payroll Payroll Posting 9,366 Direct     19-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$323.30 $0.00 $133,552.80 $133,552.80 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Liquor Control - 359.80 9,368 SR    41-2019 1000-110-0000

$359.80 $0.00 $133,912.60 $133,912.60 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/07/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Liquor Control - 359.80 9,368 SR    41-2019 1000-224-0000

$0.00 $30.00 $133,882.60 $133,882.60 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/31/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,406 Direct     20-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $133,847.60 $133,847.60 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/31/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,406 Direct     20-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $35.00 $133,812.60 $133,812.60 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/31/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,406 Direct     20-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $46.66 $133,765.94 $133,765.94 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/31/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,406 Direct     20-2019 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $133,719.27 $133,719.27 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/31/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,406 Direct     20-2019 5101-532-211-0000

$0.00 $46.67 $133,672.60 $133,672.60 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 05/31/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,406 Direct     20-2019 5201-542-211-0000

$0.00 $3.90 $133,668.70 $133,668.70 $0.00 $0.00 05/07/2019 06/04/2019 Ohio Public Employees Retirement System 9,424 PO 95-2019     23-2019 1000-725-211-0000

$0.00 $26.92 $133,641.78 $133,641.78 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-715-111-0000

$0.00 $21.82 $133,619.96 $133,619.96 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-715-212-0000

$0.00 $5.10 $133,614.86 $133,614.86 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-715-213-0000
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$0.00 $21.79 $133,593.07 $133,593.07 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $133,587.63 $133,587.63 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $25.42 $133,562.21 $133,562.21 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $133,557.68 $133,557.68 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $25.41 $133,532.27 $133,532.27 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $7.65 $133,524.62 $133,524.62 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-710-161-0000

$0.00 $1.45 $133,523.17 $133,523.17 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-710-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $133,518.64 $133,518.64 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 5201-542-213-0000

$0.00 $6.20 $133,512.44 $133,512.44 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     21-2019 1000-710-212-0000

$0.00 $21.52 $133,490.92 $133,490.92 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     22-2019 1000-725-121-0000

$0.00 $25.11 $133,465.81 $133,465.81 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     22-2019 5101-532-100-0000

$0.00 $5.44 $133,460.37 $133,460.37 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     22-2019 1000-725-213-0000

$0.00 $25.09 $133,435.28 $133,435.28 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     22-2019 5201-542-100-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $133,430.75 $133,430.75 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     22-2019 5101-532-213-0000

$0.00 $4.53 $133,426.22 $133,426.22 $0.00 $0.00 05/08/2019 05/31/2019 Internal Revenue Service 9,409 Direct     22-2019 5201-542-213-0000

$1,726.78 $0.00 $135,153.00 $135,153.00 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,374 SR    42-2019 5101-541-0000

$258.20 $0.00 $135,411.20 $135,411.20 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,374 SR    42-2019 5101-891-0000

$787.20 $0.00 $136,198.40 $136,198.40 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,374 SR    42-2019 5201-541-0000

$18.83 $0.00 $136,217.23 $136,217.23 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Vehicle 9,374 SR    43-2019 2011-190-0000

$1.53 $0.00 $136,218.76 $136,218.76 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor - Motor Vehicle 9,374 SR    43-2019 2021-190-0000

$1,710.31 $0.00 $137,929.07 $137,929.07 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,374 SR    44-2019 5101-541-0000

$308.50 $0.00 $138,237.57 $138,237.57 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,374 SR    44-2019 5101-891-0000

$1,289.84 $0.00 $139,527.41 $139,527.41 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,374 SR    44-2019 5201-541-0000

$82.00 $0.00 $139,609.41 $139,609.41 $0.00 $0.00 05/15/2019 05/15/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Contribution 9,376 SR    45-2019 2041-820-0000

$120.00 $0.00 $139,729.41 $139,729.41 $0.00 $0.00 05/17/2019 05/17/2019 Fund Balance Adjustment for Warrant #  1264 They never recieved the check 9,380

$0.00 $43.00 $139,686.41 $139,686.41 $0.00 $0.00 05/17/2019 05/17/2019 AT & T 9,390 PO 85-2019   1400 5201-543-300-0000

$0.00 $227.78 $139,458.63 $139,458.63 $0.00 $0.00 05/17/2019 05/17/2019 AT & T 9,390 PO 87-2019   1401 5201-542-321-0000

$323.30 $0.00 $139,781.93 $139,781.93 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Direct Deposit 9,400 SR    46-2019 1000-110-0000

$522.65 $0.00 $140,304.58 $140,304.58 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Direct Deposit 9,400 SR    46-2019 2011-225-0000

$42.38 $0.00 $140,346.96 $140,346.96 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE State of Ohio Direct Deposit 9,400 SR    46-2019 2021-225-0000

$640.23 $0.00 $140,987.19 $140,987.19 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,400 SR    47-2019 5101-541-0000

$924.76 $0.00 $141,911.95 $141,911.95 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,400 SR    47-2019 5201-541-0000

$100.50 $0.00 $142,012.45 $142,012.45 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,400 SR    47-2019 5101-891-0000

$1,544.18 $0.00 $143,556.63 $143,556.63 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Billing Collection 9,400 SR    48-2019 5101-541-0000

$197.00 $0.00 $143,753.63 $143,753.63 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Billing Collection 9,400 SR    48-2019 5101-891-0000

$2,579.25 $0.00 $146,332.88 $146,332.88 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Billing Collection 9,400 SR    48-2019 5201-541-0000

$35.00 $0.00 $146,367.88 $146,367.88 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Billing Collection 9,400 SR    48-2019 5101-590-0000

$661.57 $0.00 $147,029.45 $147,029.45 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor 9,400 SR    49-2019 1000-211-0000

$99.96 $0.00 $147,129.41 $147,129.41 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor 9,400 SR    49-2019 2011-190-0000

$8.11 $0.00 $147,137.52 $147,137.52 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Perry County Auditor 9,400 SR    49-2019 2021-190-0000

$164.17 $0.00 $147,301.69 $147,301.69 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utillity Bill Collections 9,400 SR    50-2019 5101-541-0000
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$25.00 $0.00 $147,326.69 $147,326.69 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utillity Bill Collections 9,400 SR    50-2019 5101-891-0000

$94.00 $0.00 $147,420.69 $147,420.69 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Park Donations 9,400 SR    51-2019 2041-820-0000

$141.95 $0.00 $147,562.64 $147,562.64 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,400 SR    52-2019 5101-541-0000

$21.50 $0.00 $147,584.14 $147,584.14 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,400 SR    52-2019 5101-891-0000

$57.20 $0.00 $147,641.34 $147,641.34 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 GLENFORD VILLAGE Utility Bill Collection 9,400 SR    52-2019 5201-541-0000

-$24.50 $0.00 $147,616.84 $147,616.84 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 Negative Adjust Receipt for GLENFORD VILLAGE REturned Check 98 - Sally Wright-Degarmo 29.509,401 SR    39-2019 5101-541-0000

-$5.00 $0.00 $147,611.84 $147,611.84 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 Negative Adjust Receipt for GLENFORD VILLAGE REturned Check 98 - Sally Wright-Degarmo 29.509,401 SR    39-2019 5101-891-0000

-$24.50 $0.00 $147,587.34 $147,587.34 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 Negative Adjust Receipt for GLENFORD VILLAGE Returned Check - Sally Wright-Degarmo 29.509,402 SR    42-2019 5101-541-0000

-$5.00 $0.00 $147,582.34 $147,582.34 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 05/31/2019 Negative Adjust Receipt for GLENFORD VILLAGE Returned Check - Sally Wright-Degarmo 29.509,402 SR    42-2019 5101-891-0000

$0.00 $0.00 $147,582.34 $147,582.34 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 06/18/2019 Post Bank Reconciliation ReconciliationDate:05/31/2019 9,500

-$323.30 $0.00 $147,259.04 $147,259.04 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 06/18/2019 Negative Adjust Receipt for GLENFORD VILLAGE Receipt on 41-*2019 5/7/19 - General Property tax9,497 SR    46-2019 1000-110-0000

$24.50 $0.00 $147,283.54 $147,283.54 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 06/18/2019 Positive Adjustment for GLENFORD VILLAGE Adjusted the wrong receipt 9,498 SR    39-2019 5101-541-0000

$5.00 $0.00 $147,288.54 $147,288.54 $0.00 $0.00 05/31/2019 06/18/2019 Positive Adjustment for GLENFORD VILLAGE Adjusted the wrong receipt 9,498 SR    39-2019 5101-891-0000

$14,816.20 $9,765.57 MayTotal for
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Month Beginning Balance $147,288.54 $147,288.54 $0.00 $0.00

$0.00 $1,000.00 $146,288.54 $146,288.54 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 Treasurer Of State 9,437 PO 99-2019     24-2019 1000-745-342-0000

$0.00 $486.66 $145,801.88 $145,801.88 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 Treasurer Of State 9,437 PO 99-2019     24-2019 2011-745-342-0000

$0.00 $486.68 $145,315.20 $145,315.20 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 Treasurer Of State 9,437 PO 99-2019     24-2019 5101-745-341-0000

$0.00 $486.66 $144,828.54 $144,828.54 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 Treasurer Of State 9,437 PO 99-2019     24-2019 5201-745-342-0000

$0.00 $324.00 $144,504.54 $144,504.54 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 Treasurer Of State 9,437 PO 98-2019     25-2019 1000-745-343-0000

$0.00 $28.52 $144,476.02 $144,476.02 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 American Electric Power 9,448 PO 94-2019   1402 2021-650-311-0000

$0.00 $358.39 $144,117.63 $144,117.63 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 American Electric Power 9,448 PO 94-2019   1402 5201-543-311-0000

$0.00 $53.00 $144,064.63 $144,064.63 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 American Electric Power 9,448 PO 94-2019   1402 2011-730-311-0000

$0.00 $43.44 $144,021.19 $144,021.19 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 American Electric Power 9,448 PO 94-2019   1402 2041-730-311-0000

$0.00 $137.93 $143,883.26 $143,883.26 $0.00 $0.00 06/04/2019 06/04/2019 American Electric Power 9,448 PO 94-2019   1402 5101-535-311-0000

